STARBUCKS

AUTUMN BEVERAGE ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Legende

Das Allergen ist in den Zutaten enthalten
L'allergéne est inclus dans les ingrédients

Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Iced Coffee

Iced Cappuccino with Cold Foam

Getreide Gluten enthaltend
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Epeautre

Khorasan-

Khorasan

Paraniisse

Noix du Brésil

Q
("]
("]
3
=
[}
("]
]
I

Noisettes

Walniisse

=
c:
(7]
(7]
(]

Kashuniisse
Pekanniisse

m
=
c
-
("]
o
(o]
[~]
2
c
o
%]

Noix de Cajou
Noix de Pécan

Pistazien

Pistaches

Macadamia-

Macadamia

Mandeln

Amandes

Erdniisse

Arachides

Graines de
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Iced Cappuccino with Cold Foam

Starbucks Doubleshot™ Vanilla Iced Coffee

Starbucks Doubleshot™ Vanilla Iced Coffee

Iced Americano

Iced Americano

Iced Latte

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Iced Mocha

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

'NENESENENES

Cold Brew Latte

with MILK

<

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOAY DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Coffee

Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Coffee




Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Iced Caramel Macchiato

Getreide Gluten enthaltend
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with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Nitro Cold Brew

Nitro Cold Brew

Iced White Mocha

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

NENENENENEN

Iced Latte Macchiato

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Nitro Cappuccino

Nitro Cappuccino

Classic Iced Cappuccino

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Cold Brew

Cold Brew

Latte Macchiato

Espresso Drinks

with MILK

v

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK




Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

White Mocha

Getreide Gluten enthaltend

1
c
]
("]
(]
=
=]

<

X
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with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Misto

with MILK

&

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Freshly Brewed Coffee

Freshly Brewed Coffee

Mocha

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Caramel Macchiato

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Americano

Americano

Caffe Latte

with WHOLE MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Produkt Beschreibung
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Céréales contenant du gluten

Nom du produit
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Flat White
with MILK v
with ALMOND DRINK v
with SOYA DRINK v
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND v v
with OAT DRINK v
with COCONUT DRINK
Cappuccino

with MILK v
with ALMOND DRINK v
with SOYA DRINK v
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND v v
with OAT DRINK v
with COCONUT DRINK
Cortado

with MILK v
with ALMOND DRINK v
with SOYA DRINK v
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND v v
with OAT DRINK v
with COCONUT DRINK
Espresso

Espresso

Espresso Con Panna
Espresso Con Panna v
Espresso Macchiato
with MILK v
with ALMOND DRINK v
with SOYA DRINK v
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND v v
with OAT DRINK v
with COCONUT DRINK

White Mocha Frappuccino®
with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK N
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND
with OAT DRINK N
with COCONUT DRINK
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Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Coffee Frappuccino®

Getreide Gluten enthaltend

Céréales contenant du gluten
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with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

NENENENENEN

Vanilla Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

withCOCONUT DRINK

NENENENENEN

Mocha Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

NENENENENEN

White Chocolate Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

NENENENENEN

Double Chocolaty Chip Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOY DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

withCOCONUT DRINK

ASENANANASAS

NENENENENEN
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Strawberries & Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Caramel Cream Frappuccino®

Getreide Gluten enthaltend

Céréales contenant du gluten

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Espresso Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Cookies & Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

ASENANANASEAS

Caramel Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Chocolate Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Matcha Cream Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino®

Getreide Gluten enthaltend

Céréales contenant du gluten
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with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Java Chip Frappuccino®

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

v
v
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with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

v

v

with COCONUT DRINK

Hot White Chocolate

ASENANANASAS

v
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Hot Chocolate

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Classic Hot Chocolate

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Signature Caramel Hot Chocolate

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

'NENESENENES

'NENESENENES




Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Signature Hazelnut Hot Chocolate

Getreide Gluten enthaltend

Céréales contenant du gluten
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with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Signature Hot Chocolate

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK

with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK

Chamomile
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Hot Teavana Tea

Chamomile

Mint Herbal Blend

Mint Herbal Blend

Emperor's Clouds & Mist Tea

Emperor's Clouds & Mist Tea

Chai Tea

Chai Tea

Hibiscus Tea

Hibiscus Tea

Earl Grey Tea

Earl Grey Tea

Youthberry Tea

Youthberry Tea

Mint Citrus Green Tea

Mint Citrus Green Tea

Jasmine Pearls Tea

Jasmine Pearls Tea

English Breakfast Tea

English Breakfast Tea

Classic Shaken Hibiscus Tea

Iced Teavana Tea

Classic Shaken Hibiscus Tea

Strawberry Acai Starbucks Refresha®

Strawberry Acai Starbucks Refresha®

Peach Iced Tea

Peach Iced Tea
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Produkt Beschreibung
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Céréales contenant du gluten

Nom du produit
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Classic Shaken Hibiscus Lea Lemonade
Classic Shaken Hibiscus Tea Lemonade
Cool Lime Starbucks Refresha™

Cool Lime Starbucks Refresha™

Lemon Iced Tea

Lemon Iced Tea

Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea

Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea

Classic Shaken Iced Black Tea

Classic Shaken Iced Black Tea

Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea Lemonade
Classic Shaken Iced Green Tea Lemonade
Classic Shaken Iced Black Tea Lemonade
Classic Shaken Iced Black Tea Lemonade
Pink Coconut Starbucks Refresha®

Pink Coconut Starbucks Refresha®

Teavana Iced Tea Latte

Chai Tea Latte
with MILK N
with ALMOND DRINK N
with SOYA DRINK N
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND N N
with OAT DRINK N
with COCONUT DRINK

Iced Matcha Green Tea Latte
with MILK N
with ALMOND DRINK N
with SOYA DRINK N
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND N N
with OAT DRINK N
with COCONUT DRINK
Matcha Green Tea Latte
with MILK N
with ALMOND DRINK N
with SOYA DRINK N
with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND N N
with OAT DRINK N
with COCONUT DRINK




Getreide Gluten enthaltend
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Céréales contenant du gluten

Nom du produit

Iced Chai Tea Latte

with MILK

with ALMOND DRINK
with SOYA DRINK

with ORIGINAL NUT BLEND

with OAT DRINK

with COCONUT DRINK
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Getreide Gluten enthaltend

Produkt Beschreibung
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Autumn Promo Beverages

Pumpkin Spice Latte
With semi skimmed milk
With whole milk

With skimmed milk
With almond drink

With original nut blend
With soya drink N
With oat drink N
With coconut drink

Salted Maple and Caramel Latte
With semi skimmed milk

With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink N
With original nut blend N v
With soya drink N
With oat drink N
With coconut drink

Iced Pumpkin Cream Latte
Iced Pumpkin Cream Latte ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘\/ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte
With semi skimmed milk

With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink N
With original nut blend N N
With soya drink N
With oat drink N
With coconut drink

Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte
With semi skimmed milk
With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink

With original nut blend
With soya drink N
With oat drink v
With coconut drink
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Produkt Beschreibung

Nom du produit

Pumpkin Spice Cream Frappuccino ®
With semi skimmed milk
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With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink

With original nut blend

With soya drink

With oat drink

With coconut drink
Pumpkin Spice Coffee Frappuccino ®
With semi skimmed milk
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With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink

With original nut blend

With soya drink

With oat drink

With coconut drink
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew
Pumpkin Cream Nitro
Pumpkin Cream Nitro

Sour Apple Frappuccino ®
With semi skimmed milk
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With whole milk

With skimmed milk

With almond drink

With original nut blend

With soya drink

With oat drink

With coconut drink
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